

2013 TRAVELERS CHAMPIONSHIP VOLUNTEER RELEASE

All volunteers for the Travelers Championship must READ and SIGN the following release. Thank You!

RELEASE OF LIABILITY:

IN CONSIDERATION FOR being allowed to participate as a volunteer for the 2013 Travelers Championship, to be held at the TPC River Highlands, Cromwell, CT, or any other participating golf course (collectively The Tournament Courses), I agree and understand that my presence or my child's presence at The Tournament and any volunteer work or services performed by me for the Greater Hartford Community Foundation, Travelers and its property casualty affiliates, other sponsors, the PGA TOUR (and/or its affiliates) and their officials, directors, agents, members and employees (collectively referred to as The Tournament) may expose me and my child to both known and unanticipated risks of harm or injury.

By participating as a volunteer for The Tournament, I acknowledge that such risks exist and I hereby assume all such risks. By signing this release form, I HEREBY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS AND RELEASE AND DISCHARGE The Tournament Courses, The Tournament, and each of them and their respective officers, directors, agents, members, employees and any other volunteer for all claims or liability resulting in bodily injury I or my child may suffer or property damaged incurred while performing such Volunteer work or service, including that of damage to any personal vehicle or personal property used in conjunction with the services rendered including without limitation, claims arising out of any condition of any premises owned or operated by the Tournament or used for the Tournament or the conduct of any person in connection with the preparation, supervision, or operation of The Tournament, whether or not on the premises of The Tournament Courses, for The Tournament, or during any practice round or activity connected or related to The Tournament. If as a volunteer I use a vehicle that is not owned by The Tournament, I acknowledge that I have a valid driver's license and that I have liability coverage through a personal automobile policy with sufficient limits.

I SPECIFICALLY HEREBY RELEASE The Tournament Courses, The Tournament, and each of them and their respective officers, directors, agents, members, employees and any other volunteer from any negligence of the Tournament or their respective officers, directors, agents, members and employees.

I FURTHER UNDERSTAND that the Tournament will not maintain insurance which will cover me or my child for either personal injury, property damage or medical expense, and I accept full responsibility for the costs of treatment for any injury or damages suffered while participating as a volunteer in connection with the Tournament.

I HAVE REVIEWED the contents of this Release Form by reading it prior to signing and agree to be bound by the terms set forth herein in consideration for performing volunteer services. I represent that I am 18 years of age or older. If I am under 18 years of age, my parent and/or legal guardian has signed below.

Please print name:	
Signature:	Date:
(Parent or legal guardian signs on behalf of minors)	
Relationship to Volunteer:	Date:
Committee Name(s):	

THANK YOU FOR VOLUNTEERING!



